r  PROCESS
TECHNOLOGYj  HEATERS
Thermal
Protector
\ Cold
Zone
Ove rail
Length

in
0,38 lam)PROTECTOR WELL
SMALL TANK METAL HEATER ORDERING INFORMATION
Se les
Type of
Wattage 	Voltage 	Length (in.) 	Options 	Fuse
Wire and
Conduit Length
1 	I 	1 I
.5 = 500 1 = 120 10 = .5kW no designator = 36" length
1 = 1000 2 = 240 14 = 1kW standard
1.5 = 1500 4 = 480 17 = 1.5kW specify variations from standard
2 =2000 -208- = 208 23 = 2kW Ex: -X84 = 84"
-380- = 380 specify custom
-415- = 415 lengths, not to Replaceable Fuse
exceed tank -PT-I (std) for solutions up to 180°F
depth -PT-IM
-PT-IH
for 180"- 230°F solutions
for 230"- 300°F solutions
FB = 304 Stainless Steel Resettable Fuse
SB = 316 Stainless Steel (additional control components re<
TB = Titanium -PT-II 	for solutions up to 180°F
-PT-I IM 	for 180"- 230°F solutions
-X = any special configuration not called out 	 -PT-IIH 	for 230° - 300°F solutions
in the part number (specify in clear text)
no desianator = sinale phase power (standa
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
FB2123-PT-I
304 stainless steel, 2,000 watts, 120 volts, 23" length, PT-I fuse.
C PROCESS
TECHNOLOGY